Real assets 14.00 4.63

Private equity 14.00 8.84

Cash equivalents 1.15 0.77

(c) Discount Rate

The discount rate used to measure the total pension liability was 7.25%. The projection of cash flows

used to determine the discount rate assumed that employer and nonemployer contributions will

continue to follow the current funding policy which meets State statutes. Based on those assumptions,

the Plan’s fiduciary net position was projected to be available to make all projected future benefit

payments of current plan members. Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on Plan

investments was applied to all periods of projected benefit payments to determine the total pension

liability.

(d) Sensitivity of the Collective Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the collective net pension liability of the Plan as of June 30, 2024, calculated

using the discount rate of 7.25%, as well as what the Plan’s collective net pension liability would be if it

were calculated using a discount rate that is one-percentage-point lower or one-percentage-point

higher than the current rate:

Current

1% decrease discount rate 1% increase

(6.25%) (7.25%) (8.25%)

$ 2,683,639,000  1,849,852,000  1,144,045,000

STATE OF ALASKA TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLAN

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2024

 11 (Continued)

(6) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources

The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred outflows of resources (excluding

employer and nonemployer specific amounts) for the year ended June 30, 2024:

Beginning End

Year of Amortization of year of year

deferral period balance Additions Deductions balance

Deferred outflows of resources:

Difference between expected

and actual experience 2024 1.0 years $ —  191,678,000  191,678,000  —

Difference between projected

and actual earnings on

pension plan investments 2020 5 years 36,370,000  —  36,370,000  —

2021 5 years (480,140,800) —  (240,070,400) (240,070,400)

2022 5 years 528,585,600  —  176,195,200  352,390,400

2023 5 years (12,712,800) —  (3,178,200) (9,534,600)

2024 5 years —  (89,929,000) (17,985,800) (71,943,200)

72,102,000  (89,929,000) (48,669,200) 30,842,200

Total deferred outflows of resources $ 72,102,000  101,749,000  143,008,800  30,842,200

The previous amounts do not include employer and nonemployer specific deferred outflows of resources

related to changes in proportion. These amounts should be recognized (amortized) by each employer and

nonemployer over the average of the expected remaining service lives of all plan members, which is

1.0 year for the 2024 amount.

STATE OF ALASKA TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLAN

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and

Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2024

 12

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources (excluding employer and nonemployer specific